101200634

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof:			
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
	Grass Valley Group, Inc.	Tektronix, Inc. 26600 S.W. Parkway Avenue P.O. Box 1000	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Wilsonville, Oregon 97070-1000	
	[X] Assignment		
] Other:		
	Execution Date: January 20, 1996		
4.	Application or patent number(s): 5,528,308 If this document is being filed with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s).	execution date of the application is:B. Patent No(s).	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Francis I. Gray	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Tektronix, Inc. P.O. Box 500 (50-LAW) Beaverton, OR 97077	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit account number	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	O. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Francis I. Gray, Reg. No. 27,788 Name of Person Signing Signature	July 22, 1999 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment and document:_2_			
L	1/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000053 200352 5528308		
01 FC:581 (40.00 CH			

PATENT

REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0738

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the merger of The Grass Valley Group, Inc. of Grass Valley, California into Tektronix, Inc. of Wilsonville, Oregon, The Grass Valley Group, Inc. hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,528,308, and all related patents and pending applications, both foreign and domestic, to Tektronix, Inc. effective January 20, 1996.

The Grass Valley Group, Inc.

Dorothy F Gilbe

RECORDED: 11/05/1999

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 010371 FRAME: 0739